FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

03-29-1999

Docket No.: 12496

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar- P08A/REV02 Tab actings	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab Settings 7 7 7					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the of.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tsung-Ho Lee and Tsui-Ping Yeh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Name: Eternal Chemical Co., Ltd.				
	Address: No. 578, Chien Kung Road, San Ming Districts				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	KaoHsiung				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Taiwan State/Prov.:				
☐ Other	Country: R.O.C. ZIP:				
Execution Date: November 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
03/24/1999 HDEOPLES CACCOUNTY ASSESSMENT Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No				
Additional numbers 9. Washe and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: William C. Roch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 24,972	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	·				
400 Garden City Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	·				
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>11530-0299</u>	19-1013/SSMP				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William C. Roch

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

March 15, 1999

Date

REEL: 9838 FRAME: 0721

Fo	or Inver	itions n	ıade	outside	USA
ex	ecuted	with ap	plica	<u>tion</u>	
Atty. Dkt.			/		
_	M#		Cli	ent Ref.	

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ((\$10.00) and other good and
valuable consideration paid to each of the und	lersigned, to wit:

		(1) TSUNG-	-HO LEE	(4)
		ment i		
Insert Name(s) of inventors		(2) TSUI-	PING YEH	(5)
n inventors		(3)		[] x box if continued on page 2
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s)	N	undersigned transfer(s) u	d who at the requestration of the second control of the second con	f which are hereby acknowledged by the lest of hereby sell(s) assign(s) and CHEMICAL CO., LID. pad, San Ming District, KaoHsiung,
and Address(es)				
·		the United S and all appl and reissue	States of America ications including s thereof; and all	IGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention any and all divisions, continuations, substitute resulting patents, known as AL_ABRASIVE_COMPOSITION_FOR_USE_IN.
Title of		SEMIC	ONDUCTOR PROC	CESSING
Invention				
NOTE->->-> (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) (B) (C)	of the Unite on in U.S. App AN States Com	In No/_ D the undersigned amissioner of Pate	recuted an application for Letters Patent ica [] even date herewith filed d hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unitedents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pate
		and legal re that the atto behalf of sa AN papers for deemed es	epresentatives; the orneys of record in aid ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned ASSIGNEE, its suc	s interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned undersigned agree(s) in said application shall hereafter act on the distribution described and execute any accessors, assigns and legal representatives, NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in
Name: Tsung	- ho -Ho I	and legal re that the atte behalf of sa AN papers for deemed es and to the	epresentatives; the property of record in aid ASSIGNEE; Do the undersigned ASSIGNEE, its successful by ASSIGN invention hereby the above the aid of the ai	s interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigne undersigned agree(s) in said application shall hereafter act on the distribution of the distribution of the distribution of the said application shall hereafter act on the distribution of the distri
1) Thung Name: Tsung 2) Tsui - Pro Name: Tsui-	:- ha -Ho I ng)	and legal re that the atte behalf of sa AN papers for deemed es and to the	epresentatives; the preyer of record in all ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned ASSIGNEE, its sucception by ASSIGNED to the undersigned ASSIGNED invention hereby to the all ASSIGNED to the all A	s interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigne undersigned agree(s) in said application shall hereafter act on the distribution of the distribution of the distribution of the said application shall hereafter act on the distribution of the distri
1) TSung Name: Tsung 2) Tsui - Pr	:- ha -Ho I ng)	and legal re that the atte behalf of sa AN papers for deemed es and to the	epresentatives; the property of record in aid ASSIGNEE; Do the undersigned ASSIGNEE, its successful by ASSIGN invention hereby the above the aid of the ai	s interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigne undersigned agree(s) in said application shall hereafter act on the distribution of the distribution of the distribution of the said application shall hereafter act on the distribution of the distri
1) Kung Name: Tsung 2) Tsui - Pr Name: Tsui- 3)	:- ha -Ho I ng)	and legal re that the atte behalf of sa AN papers for deemed es and to the	epresentatives; the property of record in aid ASSIGNEE; Do the undersigned ASSIGNEE, its successful by ASSIGN invention hereby the above the aid of the ai	s interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigne undersigned agree(s) in said application shall hereafter act on the distribution of the distributi

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2

PATENT REEL: 9838 FRAME: 0722

Docket No.: 12496

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

P08A/REV02	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Tsung-Ho Lee and Tsui-Ping Yeh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eternal Chemical Co., Ltd. Address: No. 578, Chien Kung Road, San Ming Bigning
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	KaoHsiung
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Taiwan State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: R.O.C. ZIP:
Execution Date: November 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William C. Roch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 24,972 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
400 Garden City Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 11530-0299	8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP
DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
Willliam C. Roch Name of Person Signing	March 15, 1999 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

REEL: 9838 FRAME: 0723